Name

Kim Behrends
Kim Crandall
Nikki Henk
Katie Jahnke
Megan Korver
Denise Koziol
Jaime Krondak
Jill McWilliams
Nancy Meendering
Mandy Monson
Fiona Nepo
Angie Oxley
Lisa Reitsma
Renee Saunders
Tonia Tauke

Team
Opponents

MP/GP

8/14
12/22
34/109
32/90
34/117
28/70
24/82
3/5
24/44
33/104
34/118
17/55
34/118
16/56
32495

34/119
34/119

K K/gm
20 1.43

0 0.00

0 0.00
103 1.14
353 3.02
53 0.76
155 1.89
0 0.00
46 1.05
293 2.82
79  0.67
156 2.84
561 4.75
2 0.04
145 1.53
1966 16.52
1717 14.43

w
WM O oo

117
23
73

24
104
29
58
177

46

695
982

Att
60
0
13
232
796
148
454
2
106
747
241
414
1380
8
328

4929
5078

Pet. A Algm

.200 1 0.07
.000 2 0,09
-.154 3 0.03
302 16 0.18
.296 7 0.06
.203 7 0.10
181 9 0.11
.000 16 3.20

208 2. 0.5
253 16 0.15
207 1602 13.58
237 21 0.38
278 41 0.35
.25 1 0.02
802 5 0.05

SA
2
1

10
11
5
11
25
0
2
15
32
9
28
15
1

258 1749 14.70 171
145 1542 12.96 126

SA/gm
0.14
0.05
0.09
0.12
0.08
0.16
0.30
0.00
0.05
0.41
0.27
0.16
0.24
0.27
0.01

1.44
1.06

352
261

NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL
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&

fam—y

—

NN
OO0~ 9O QO SLti O MY DD

126
170

Dig
15
13
97
66

127
97

214

17
338
303
174
316

85

33

1956
1905

DG/gm
1.07
0.59
1.39
0.73
1.09
1.39
2.61
0.40
0.39
3.25
28T
3.16
2.68
1.52
0.35

16.44
16.01
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N GO
N

BA

31
129

26

16
55
83
29
139

100

619
421

B/gm
0.14
0.00
0.14
0.39
1.30
0.14
0.33
0.20
0.39
0.58
0.83
0.60
1.30
0.00
1.20

393.5
272.5
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