NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL 1997 STATISTICS

Name	MP/GP	K	K/gm	Ε	Att	Pct.	A	A/gm	SA	SA/gm	SE	RE	Dig	DG/gm	BS	BA	B/gm	BE
Kim Behrends	8/14	20	1.43	8	60	.200	1	0.07	2	0.14	1	2	15	1.07	0	2	0.14	0
Kim Crandall	12/22	0	0.00	0	0	.000	2	0.09	1	0.05	3	2	13	0.59	0	0	0.00	0
Nikki Henk	34/109	0	0.00	2	13	154	3	0.03	10	0.09	17	6	97	1.39	3	7	0.14	3
Katie Jahnke	32/90	103	1.14	33	232	.302	16	0.18	11	0.12	26	2	66	0.73	4	31	0.39	5
Megan Korver	34/117	353	3.02	117	796	.296	7	0.06	9	0.08	22	9	127	1.09	23	129	1.30	22
Denise Koziol	28/70	53	0.76	23	148	.203	7	0.10	11	0.16	14	6	97	1.39	3	7	0.14	3
Jaime Krondak	24/82	155	1.89	73	454	.181	9	0.11	25	0.30	21	15	214	2.61	1	26	0.33	9
Jill McWilliams	5/5	0	0.00	0	2	.000	16	3.20	0	0.00	1	0	2	0.40	0	1	0.20	0
Nancy Meendering	24/44	46	1.05	24	106	.208	2	0.05	2	0.05	7	0	17	0.39	1	16	0.39	1
Mandy Monson	33/104	293	2.82	104	747	.253	16	0.15	15	0.41	41	17	338	3.25	5	55	0.58	4
Fiona Nepo	34/118	79	0.67	29	241	.207	1602	13.58	32	0.27	60	0	303	2.57	15	83	0.83	15
Angie Oxley	17/55	156	2.84	58	414	.237	21	0.38	9	0.16	42	27	174	3.16	4	29	0.60	1
Lisa Reitsma	34/118	561	4.75	177	1380	.278	41	0.35	28	0.24	61	21	316	2.68	14	139	1.30	9
Renee Saunders	16/56	2	0.04	1	8	.125	1	0.02	15	0.27	13	9	85	1.52	0	0	0.00	1
Tonia Tauke	32/95	145	1.53	46	328	.302	5	0.05	1	0.01	3	0	33	0.35	14	100	1.20	8
Team	34/119	1966	16.52	695	4929	.258	1749	14.70	171	1.44	332	126	1956	16.44	84	619	393.5	72
Opponents	34/119	1717	14.43	982	5078	.145	1542	12.96	126	1.06	261	170	1905	16.01	62	421	272.5	56